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MONDAY 29 MAY - SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

Friday 2nd Qualifying 5 Supertwin Qualification - Fast Laps

Rider

Michael Dunlop
Jamie Coward

Mike Browne

Pierre Yves Bian
Joshua Brookes

Rob Hodson

Paul Jordan

Michael Rutter
Francesco Curinga
Stefano Bonetti
Dominic Herbertson
Brian McCormack
Baz Furber

Michael Evans

Raul Torras Martinez
Xavier Denis

Paul Potchy Williams
Chris Moore

Dave Hewson
Jonathan Goetschy
Martin Morris
Gareth Arnold

Pete Murray
Miroslav Sloboda
James Chawke

Paul Cassidy

Kevin Barsby

David Brook
Masayuki Yamanaka
Vinny Brennan
Craig Szczypek
Andy Hornby

Jamie Cringle

David Madsen-Mygdal
Jack Petrie*

02/06/2023 15:30:32

Machine
Paton S1-R
Kawasaki z-650
Paton S1-R
Paton S1-R
Kawasaki ER-6f
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki ER-6f
Yamaha R7
Paton S1-R

Paton - T-Bike S1-R

Kawasaki Z650
Aprilia RS 660
Yamaha MT-07
Aprilia RS 660
Aprilia RS 660
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki Z650
Aprilia RS 660
Aprilia RS 660
Aprilia RS 660
Aprilia RS 660
Kawasaki Ninja
Kawasaki ER-6f
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki ER-6f
Aprilia RS 660
Kawasaki ER-6f
Kawasaki Z650
Suzuki SV650
Paton S1-R
Kawasaki ER-6f
Kawasaki Z650
Kawasaki ER-6f

650

Sponsor

MD Racing

KTS Racing powered by Steadplan
Burrows Engineering / RK racing

VAS Engine/Laser Scanning

Dafabet Racing

SMT/KH Commercials

PreZ Racing by Prosper?

Bathams Ales

Team ILR/Frog Vehicle Developments
Team ILR, Frog Vehicle Developments
John M Paterson Ltd/CC Engineering
Globalrobots

DC Auto Repairs Newtown Ltd

Rea Racing Dyno Centre/M.E Racing
Optimark Road Racing Team
performanX Racing Team

Golden Site Solutions Ltd

Silverstar Services / iHeat Racing
Obsession Engineering Ltd

Goetschy Racing

Obsession EngineeringBrewer Racing
No sponsor

Arizona Speed Engineering

Laki RT53

Carl Robert's / Emmjess Racing
Island Fuels Ltd.

Cowton Racing / Sally Nunn

Brook Motorsport

Team ILR/Frog Vehicle Developments
Bartcon Racing

Oxman Carpentry Pure Beauty By Tate
Black Eagle Racing/Legacy Moto/Hel
AGR Motorsports

RJP Racing/Team Gimbert Racing

AM Tiling

METZELER % ?m

Lap Time
18:20.053
18:41.801
18:56.428
19:00.160
19:05.660
19:08.492
19:16.426
19:21.748
19:29.614
19:31.145
19:32.095
19:35.305
19:36.571
19:37.262
19:42.931
19:47.938
19:49.822
19:50.610
20:01.044
20:03.720
20:10.330
20:16.920
20:22.991
20:23.203
20:25.368
20:26.053
20:32.581
20:53.154
20:53.435
20:55.648
21:01.198
21:04.481
21:12.867
21:18.158
22:01.018

MOTUL |

Speed (mph)
123.474
121.080
119.522
119.131
118.559
118.266
117.455
116.917
116.131
115.979
115.885
115.568
115.444
115.376
114.823
114.339
114.158
114.083
113.092
112.840
112.224
111.616
111.062
111.043
110.847
110.785
110.198
108.389
108.365
108.174
107.698
107.418
106.710
106.269
102.821

a0

CAROLE NASH

Session

Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June

Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
Friday 2 June
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