

## ISLE OF MAN TT RACES

MONDAY 29 MAY – SATURDAY 10 JUNE 2023

## Friday 2nd Qualifying 5 Supertwin Qualification - Fast Laps

Pos	No	Rider	Machine	Sponsor	Lap Time	Speed (mph)	Session
1	6	Michael Dunlop	Paton S1-R	MD Racing	18:20.053	123.474	Friday 2 June
2	4	Jamie Coward	Kawasaki z-650	KTS Racing powered by Steadplan	18:41.801	121.080	Friday 2 June
3	16	Mike Browne	Paton S1-R	Burrows Engineering / RK racing	18:56.428	119.522	Friday 2 June
4	8	Pierre Yves Bian	Paton S1-R	VAS Engine/Laser Scanning	19:00.160	119.131	Friday 2 June
5	7	Joshua Brookes	Kawasaki ER-6f	Dafabet Racing	19:05.660	118.559	Friday 2 June
6	5	Rob Hodson	Kawasaki Z650	SMT/KH Commercials	19:08.492	118.266	Friday 2 June
7	3	Paul Jordan	Kawasaki ER-6f	PreZ Racing by Prosper <sup>2</sup>	19:16.426	117.455	Friday 2 June
8	2	Michael Rutter	Yamaha R7	Bathams Ales	19:21.748	116.917	Friday 2 June
9	12	Francesco Curinga	Paton S1-R	Team ILR/Frog Vehicle Developments	19:29.614	116.131	Friday 2 June
10	11	Stefano Bonetti	Paton - T-Bike S1-R	Team ILR, Frog Vehicle Developments	19:31.145	115.979	Friday 2 June
11	1	Dominic Herbertson	Kawasaki Z650	John M Paterson Ltd/CC Engineering	19:32.095	115.885	Friday 2 June
12	21	Brian McCormack	Aprilia RS 660	Globalrobots	19:35.305	115.568	Friday 2 June
13	24	Baz Furber	Yamaha MT-07	DC Auto Repairs Newtown Ltd	19:36.571	115.444	Friday 2 June
14	19	Michael Evans	Aprilia RS 660	Rea Racing Dyno Centre/M.E Racing	19:37.262	115.376	Friday 2 June
15	37	Raul Torras Martinez	Aprilia RS 660	Optimark Road Racing Team	19:42.931	114.823	Friday 2 June
16	18	Xavier Denis	Kawasaki Z650	performanX Racing Team	19:47.938	114.339	Friday 2 June
17	30	Paul Potchy Williams	Kawasaki Z650	Golden Site Solutions Ltd	19:49.822	114.158	Friday 2 June
18	14	Chris Moore	Kawasaki Z650	Silverstar Services / iHeat Racing	19:50.610	114.083	Friday 2 June
19	39	Dave Hewson	Aprilia RS 660	Obsession Engineering Ltd	20:01.044	113.092	Friday 2 June
20	25	Jonathan Goetschy	Aprilia RS 660	Goetschy Racing	20:03.720	112.840	Friday 2 June
21	41	Martin Morris	Aprilia RS 660	Obsession Engineering,Brewer Racing	20:10.330	112.224	Friday 2 June
22	38	Gareth Arnold	Aprilia RS 660	No sponsor	20:16.920	111.616	Friday 2 June
23	44	Pete Murray	Kawasaki Ninja 650	Arizona Speed Engineering	20:22.991	111.062	Friday 2 June
24	48	Miroslav Sloboda	Kawasaki ER-6f	Laki RT53	20:23.203	111.043	Friday 2 June
25	15	James Chawke	Kawasaki Z650	Carl Robert's / Emmjess Racing	20:25.368	110.847	Friday 2 June
26	32	Paul Cassidy	Kawasaki Z650	Island Fuels Ltd.	20:26.053	110.785	Friday 2 June
27	35	Kevin Barsby	Kawasaki ER-6f	Cowton Racing / Sally Nunn	20:32.581	110.198	Friday 2 June
28	50	David Brook	Aprilia RS 660	Brook Motorsport	20:53.154	108.389	Friday 2 June
29	47	Masayuki Yamanaka	Kawasaki ER-6f	Team ILR/Frog Vehicle Developments	20:53.435	108.365	Friday 2 June
30	34	Vinny Brennan	Kawasaki Z650	Bartcon Racing	20:55.648	108.174	Friday 2 June
31	52	Craig Szczypek	Suzuki SV650	Oxman Carpentry Pure Beauty By Tate	21:01.198	107.698	Friday 2 June
32	53	Andy Hornby	Paton S1-R	Black Eagle Racing/Legacy Moto/Hel	21:04.481	107.418	Friday 2 June
33	40	Jamie Cringle	Kawasaki ER-6f	AGR Motorsports	21:12.867	106.710	Friday 2 June
34	46	David Madsen-Mygdal	Kawasaki Z650	RJP Racing/Team Gimbert Racing	21:18.158	106.269	Friday 2 June
35	54	Jack Petrie*	Kawasaki ER-6f	AM Tiling	22:01.018	102.821	Friday 2 June

02/06/2023 15:30:32 Page 1 of 1



























